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George H. Barber (State Bar No. 01705650)
gbarber@krcl.com
Kane Russell Coleman & Logan PC
1601 Elm Street, Suite 3700
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 777-4264
Facsimile: (214) 777-4299

and

Martin Flumenbaum (New York Bar No. 1143387)
mflumenbaum@paulweiss.com
Roberta A. Kaplan (New York Bar. No. 2507093)
rkaplan@paulweiss.com
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019
Telephone: (212) 373-3000
Facsimile: (212) 757-3990

COUNSEL FOR ECN CAPITAL (AVIATION) CORP.

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

DALLAS DIVISION
__________________________________________

)
In re: ) Chapter 11

)
CHC GROUP LTD., et al., ) Case No. 16-31854(BJH)

)
Debtor, ) (Jointly Administered)

__________________________________________)
)

ECN CAPITAL (AVIATION) CORP., ) Adversary No. 16-03151-bjh
)

Plaintiff, )
v. )

)
AIRBUS HELICOPTERS (SAS), )

)
Defendant. )

__________________________________________)

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE PLAINTIFF’S
SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN OPPOSITION TO

DEFENDANT’S MOTION TO DISMISS (DI 76)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that Plaintiff ECN Capital (Aviation) Corp. (f/k/a Element

Capital Corp.) hereby withdraws its Motion for Leave to File Plaintiff’s Second Supplemental
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Memorandum of Law in Opposition to Defendant’s Motion to Dismiss [Docket No. 76] filed in

this adversary proceeding on February 23, 2017.

Dated: April 27, 2017 Respectfully submitted,

KANE RUSSELL COLEMAN & LOGAN PC

By: /s/George H. Barber
George H. Barber (State Bar No. 01705650)
Robert N. LeMay (State Bar No. 12188750)

3700 Thanksgiving Tower
1601 Elm Street
Dallas, Texas 75201
Telephone: (214) 777-4264
Facsimile: (214) 777-4299
gbarber@krcl.com
rlemay@krcl.com

- and -

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON &
GARRISON LLP

Martin Flumenbaum (New York Bar No. 1143387)
(pro hac vice)

Roberta A. Kaplan (New York Bar. No. 2507093)
(pro hac vice)

1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York 10019
Telephone: (212) 373-3000
Facsimile: (212) 757-3990
mflumenbaum@paulweiss.com
rkaplan@paulweiss.com

Counsel for Plaintiff ECN Capital (Aviation) Corp.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on April 27, 2017, I caused the foregoing Notice to be served via
electronic mail and First Class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid, to the following counsel of record for
the Defendant:

Jason M. Katz, Esq.
Hiersche, Hayward, Drakeley & Urbach, P.C.
15303 Dallas Parkway, Suite 700
Addison, TX 75001
jkatz@hhdulaw.com

Joseph J. Ortego, Esq.
Eric C. Strain, Esq.
Robert N. H. Christmas, Esq.
Shainee S. Shah, Esq.
Nixon Peabody LLP
437 Madison Avenue
New York, NY 10022-7039
jortego@nixonpeabody.com
estrain@nixonpeabody.com
rchristmas@nixonpeabody.com
sshah@nixonpeabody.com

/s/ George H. Barber

George H. Barber
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